CITY OF LEBANON UTILITY BOARD NOTICE OF WORKING SESSION, BOARD MEETING, PUBLIC HEARING & JOINT EXECUTIVE SESSION

Working Session

DATE: Wednesday, April 9, 2025

TIME: 4:45 PM

LOCATION: LEBANON MUNICIPAL BUILDING

401 South Meridian Street Utility Conference Room

Lebanon, Boone County, Indiana

Regular Board Meeting

DATE: Wednesday, April 9, 2025

TIME: 5:00 PM

LOCATION: LEBANON MUNICIPAL BUILDING

401 South Meridian Street City Council Chambers

Lebanon, Boone County, Indiana

Public Hearing

Wholesale Water Main Public Private Agreement (BOT) – Recommendation of Award to Kokosing Industrial, Inc.

DATE: Wednesday, April 9, 2025

TIME: 5:00 PM

LOCATION: LEBANON MUNICIPAL BUILDING

401 South Meridian Street City Council Chambers

Lebanon, Boone County, Indiana

City Council & Lebanon Utility Service Board Joint Executive Session

DATE: Wednesday, April 9, 2025

TIME: 5:30 PM

LOCATION: LEBANON MUNICIPAL BUILDING

401 South Meridian Street Utility Conference Room

Lebanon, Boone County, Indiana

IC 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(2)(D)(i) Land Acquisition & IC 5-14-1.5-6.1 (b)(2)(B) Initiation of Litigation

Copies to: Lebanon Reporter and WIRE Radio. This notice was prepared by Danielle Butts, Clerk of the

Service Utility Board and posted on Website by 4:00 pm April 4, 2025.